LEGAL NOTICE

Sealed bids will be received by the Jefferson Davis Parish Police Jury in Police Jury meeting room, located in the Sidney E. Briscoe Building, 304 N. State St., Jennings, Louisiana on November 1, 2024 at 9:30 A.M.

LIMESTONE #67 (As per specifications on file in the Police Jury Office located in Sidney E. Briscoe Building: 304 N. State St., Jennings, LA (P O Box 1409, Jennings, LA 70546)

All bids received at the bid opening on the aforementioned date will be taken under advisement to be accepted or rejected within thirty (30) days.

Certification that bidder is an equal opportunity employer is required.

Preference is hereby given to materials, supplies and provisions, produced, or offered by Louisiana citizens, quality being equal to articles offered by competitors outside of the state.

All bids must be in the hands of Mrs. Rebecca Gary, Secretary Treasurer, P O Box 1409, Jennings, LA or hand delivered to the Sidney E. Briscoe Building, located at 304 N. State St., Jennings, LA on or before time specified. **Each bid shall be submitted in a separate envelope properly marked as to the nature of the bid**. The Jefferson Davis Parish Police Jury reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids and to waive all technicalities.

Publish:

Jennings Daily News October 16 and October 18, 2024